Features
Center amplifying gate
Hermetic metal case with ceramic insulator
(Also available with glass-metal seal up to 1200V)
International standard case TO-209AB (TO-93)
Compression Bonded Encapsulation for heavy duty
operations such as severe thermal cycling
Typical Applications

30° 0.060 0.060
Conduction angle Sinusoidal conduction Rectangular conduction Units Conditions
Ordering Information Table
1 - Thyristor
2 - Essential part number
3 - 0 = Converter grade
4 - S = Compression bonding Stud
5 - Voltage code: Code x 100 = VRRM (See Voltage Rating Table)
6 - P = Stud base  3/4"-16UNF2A threads
7 - 0 = Eyelet terminals (Gate and Auxiliary Cathode Leads)
1 = Fast - on terminals (Gate and Auxiliary Cathode Leads)
8 - V = Glass-metal seal (only up to 1200V)
None = Ceramic housing (over 1200V)
NOTE: For Metric device M16 x 1.5 Contact factory
Device Code
51 2 3 4
ST 18 0 S 20 P 0
76 8
user
100Y
ST180S Series
5
Bulletin   I25165   rev. C   03/03
Fast-on Terminals
Case Style TO-209AB (TO-93)
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
Outline Table
2
WHITE SHRINK
RED SHRINK
RED CATHODE
RED SILICON RUBBER
+I
21